Statutory Notice of Forthcoming Executive Key Decisions and Intention to Conduct Business in Private

Published in Accordance with The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012 ("the Regulations")

The following decisions are due to be taken by Cabinet on 01 October 2020

Title:	City Deal - Proposed Revised Terms
Summary:	This report will present revised Heads of Terms for approval.
Portfolio Holder(s)	Leader of the County Council
Contact:	Sarah Parry Tel: 01772 530615 sarah.parry@lancashire.gov.uk
Title:	Eden Project North
Summary:	Request to the County Council (and other public sector partners) for
Guilliai y.	further financial support.
Portfolio Holder(s)	Cabinet Member for Economic Development, Environment and Planning
(0)	January 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Contact:	Andrew Barrow Tel: 01772 536633 andrew.barrow@lancashire.gov.uk
Title:	Lancashire Street Charter
Summary:	The Street Charter set outs the commitments of the County Council and
	the District Councils in the delivery of services and managing the impacts
Portfolio Holder(s)	on those with disabilities or physical impairments. Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Highways and Transport
Fortiono Holder(s)	Deputy Leader and Cabinet Member for Highways and Transport
Contact:	Marcus Leigh, Ridwan Musa ridwan.musa@lancashire.gov.uk
	inarodo Edigir, rativari mada maraminada Ciaridadim digoriak
Title:	Procurement report
Summary:	Approval to commence the following procurement exercises is requested:
	(I) Supply of groceries, drinks and frozen food products
	(ii) Grounds maintenance services
Doutfall a Haldan/a	(iii) Waste concessions contract
Portfolio Holder(s)	Leader of the County Council
Contact:	Rachel Tanner Tel: 01772 534904 rachel.tanner@lancashire.gov.uk Head
Contact.	of Service - Procurement, 2nd Floor, CCP
	or corvice in recaroment, and ricer, cor
Title:	Samlesbury Aerospace Enterprise Zone
Summary:	An update on the Samlesbury Aerospace Enterprise Zone
Portfolio Holder(s)	Cabinet Member for Economic Development, Environment and Planning
Contact:	Chris Dyson Tel: 01772 536641 chris.dyson@lancashire.gov.uk
Title:	The implementation of the SEND Sufficiency Strategy Bort 1
	The implementation of the SEND Sufficiency Strategy – Part 1 This report presents the steps that have been taken and the outcomes of
Summary:	initial informal consultations with respect to capital projects that were
	identified as part of the SEND Sufficiency Strategy that was approved by
	cabinet in January 2020. Specifically this report relates to the creation of
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

	special educational needs units attached to four mainstream primary schools, the expansion of Sir Tom Finney Community High School and the expansion and relocation of Broadfield Specialist School. Approval is sought from cabinet to progress these projects through statutory processes required to implement the identified changes to these schools. Approval is also requested to streamline the process for seeking approval for prescribed changes to schools in the future.
Portfolio Holder(s)	Cabinet Member for Children, Young People and Schools
Contact:	Dr Sally Richardson sally.richardson@lancashire.gov.uk

Where the above documents are open to public inspection, copies will be published on the Council's website at least five clear days before the meeting when the decisions are made.

Please note that decisions on the above matters may be taken later than the date shown.

The meeting is likely to move into private session for part of the meeting to consider various reports. If so, the public will be excluded from that part of the meeting. The reason for this is that those reports will, or may, involve the disclosure of confidential and/or exempt information as defined within S100A(3) and Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972. A final decision on whether the meeting shall move into private session will be taken during the meeting. Should you wish to make any representations in relation to part of the meeting being held in private, please contact Josh Mynott at josh.mynott@lancashire.gov.uk